			T NUME		
		091	20920	021-106	
		STATE	CLEARIN	NGHOUSE N	JMBER (If applicable)
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	8)				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	-		DATE	
COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING AND ROMMEL.				12/09/2021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
EL DORADO				FW2021	-0106
PROJECT TITLE				1	
PLANNED DEVELPMENT PERMIT REVISION/F	PD-R20-009 GORCI	ERY O	UTLE	T GREEN	VALLEY
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUM	
PLANNING COMMISSION	ROMMEL.			(530) 6	321-5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA	ΓE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			-		
	Other Special District		State Ag	ency	Private Entity
	<del></del>				The state of the s
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	;	\$3,343.25			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			200		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.					
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
<ul> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
□ County documentary handling fee     □ County documentary ha		•	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$50.00
Olher			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit 🖾 Check ☐ Other	\$_		\$2,530.25		
. — 1	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND	TITLE	•	0
X Michelle Whitered Jane	lle K. Home Recorder	-Clerk,	by Micl	nelle Whitf	ord, Dpty



To: County Clerk County of El Dorado

360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 DEC 0 9 2021

From: County of El Dorado

Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By Michelle White of Subject:

	Filing of Notice of Determinati	on in compliance with Section 21152 of	the Public Resources Gode.	
Planne West,	ed Development Permit Revision/F LLC/Dave O'Donnell dodonnell@b	PD-R20-0009 Grocery Outlet Green Valley	Station, Phase II - Boos Development	
Projec	ct Title	Bianca Dinkler <u>bianca.dinkler@edcgov.</u> u	Project Applicant and Email (530) 621-5355	
5	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension	
(i	f submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person and Email		
the int	ersection with Winterhaven Drive in			
Projec	t Location (El Dorado County)			
PD05- portion Standa access monur improv line ad 400-ft	0004 Green Valley Station, to allow of the 5.37-acre parcel. In accords, the project includes associable parking spaces, lighting, larment sign. Access would be from rements to Green Valley Road, wit ligacent to Green Valley Road, and of sewer force main and 1,400-ft of	pment Permit Revision, PD-R20-0009, to a development of a new 16,061 square foo ordance with the Parking and Loading lated improvements for 77 standard particles and the property of the prop	of market, Grocery Outlet, on a 2.0-acre Standards in the Community Design orking spaces, four (4) handicappedilding signage, and one freestanding d roadway. The project includes road part of the northern property boundary by extending the public utility lines with povided by connecting to PG&E. Typical	
This is	to advise that the Planning Comm	has approved the above Responsible Agency	e described project on 12/09/2021 (date)	
and has	made the following determinations re	garding the above described project:		
1.	The project  will will not have	a significant effect on the environment.		
2.	An environmental Impact Report	ntal Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
	A Negative Declaration was prep	ared for this project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.	
3.	Mitigation Measures ⋈ were ☐ we	ere not made a condition of the approval of this	project.	
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consider	ations 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this proj	ect.	
5.		pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
Fish a	nd Game Fees/Recording Fees			
$\boxtimes$		ared; \$2,480.25 Fish and Game fee required fo	or Notice of Determination	
	EIR filed; \$3,445.25 fee required for			
	Recording fee of \$50 required	Trouble of Botolimmanon	v	
This is	to certify that the final EIR with	comments and responses and record of project at the County of El Dorado, Planning and E	ject approval, or the Mitigated Negative Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court,	
Signati	Formal, pabalinas	12/9/21 _	Planning Manager Title	
Email:	romall, papalinas	peacyor. ar		

2,530.25 2,530.25 Amount

ECEIPT

## El Dorado County

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5490

ceipt: 21-59433

oduct Name \$2,530.25 FISH AND SH WILDLIFE FILING # Pages 09-12092021-106 Document # COUNTY OF EL DORADO Document PLANNINGANDBUILDINGDEPT Info: ND Filing Type \$2,530.25 otal \$2,530.25 ender (Check) Check Number 3218 **PUBLIC** 

Extended

Thank You for Your Business

## 12/9/21 12:51 PM MW

PLACERVILLE

aid By

921370 (123 DATE:10/26/2021 CK#:32 PAYEE:El Dorado County( Čateg(Acc 400820(105020) Job(Prop)

	,	RECEIPT NUMBER: 0912092021-106						
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)						
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NOWBER (# applicable)						
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE				
	ROMMEL.			12/09/2021				
•				DOCUMENT NUM	BER			
				FW2021-010	)6			
	N/PD-R20-009 GORCE		LE	T GREEN VAL	LEY			
	10 10 100000000000000000000000000000000	//AIL		(530) 621-				
	ROMMEL.	STATE		ZIP CODE				
	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667				
	Other Special District	Sta	ate Aç	gency	Private Entity			
	;	\$3,343.25 \$2,406.75 \$1,136.50	\$	\$	2,480,25			
	)py)	B						
	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$		\$50.00			
	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$	9	62,530.25			
Land 9,04	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
Court Court	nelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Michelle Whitford, Dpty							